Solid plate construction,
enclosed impact system
Easy-to-fit with locking boltsMinimized hinge wear owing
to the “life extending 2 disc
principle“
Replaceable glide shoes for
long service life for gliding
applications

Ordering divider systems:
Please state the designation of the divider system (TS 0, TS 1 ...) and the number of dividers. Possibly attach a sketch with the dimensions.
Example of ordering
Bend radius and pitch
Dimensions and intrinsic chain weight
Types ME 0320, MK 0475, ME/MK 0650, 0950, 1250
Load diagram
for unsupported length Lf depending on the additional load
LS
Lf
Unsupported length Lf
In the case of longer travel lengths, sag of the
cable carriers is technically permissible
depending on the application.
In a gliding arrangement, even longer travel
lengths are possible (see page 246).
We are at your service to
advise on these applications.0
0
ME/MK1250
MK 0475
ME 0320
ME/MK 0650
ME/MK 0950
Unsupported length Lf in m
A
d
d
it
io
n
a
l
lo
a
d
q
z
in
k
g
/m
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
3.02.01.0 4.0 5.0
5.0
Pitch:
ME 0320: t = 32 mm
MK 0475: t = 47.5 mm
ME/MK 0650: t = 65 mm
ME/MK 0950: t = 95 mm
ME/MK 1250: t = 125 mm
hi hG
Bi
Bk
Dimensions in mm/Weights in kg/m
ME 0320 RE 19 27.5 25 0.46 149 0.85 Bi + 11 4
MK 0475 RD 28 39 24 0.79 280 3.03 Bi + 17 8
ME 0650 RE 42 57 50 2.00 266 2.84 Bi + 34 8
MK 0650 RD 42 57 50 2.00 258 2.81 Bi + 34 8
ME/MK 0950 RE/RD 58 80 45 3.00 557 6.20 Bi + 39 16
ME/MK 1250 RE/RD 72 96 71 4.30 551 5.80 Bi + 45 16
Type Stay
hi hG Bi min qk min Bi max qk max Bk
Width
variant sections
ME 0320 37 47 77 100 200 – – – – –
MK 0475 55 75 100 130 160 200 250 300 – –
ME/MK 0650 75 95 115 145 175 220 260 275 300 350